## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012 CC 22547/2012

(From the judgment and order dated 23.03.2011 in SBCMA No.87/2005 of the HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

GAJANAND Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP and office report ))

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 1839 of 2013(With office report) S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 23418 of 2012(With office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 23460 of 2012(With office report)

Date: 07/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anagha S.Desai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The delay in refiling the special leave petitions is condoned.

Issue notice on the petitioners prayer for condonation of delay and also on the main special leave petitions.

(Parveen Kr.Chawla)

| |(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master

Court Master