SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1573/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/03/2011 in SBCMA No. 87/2005 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan At Jaipur)

GAJANAND Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1574/2013 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1576/2013 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10033/2013 (With Office Report)

Date: 05/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv. Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Verma,Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh,Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Leave granted in all the SLPs.

List and tag alongwith connected matter, number of which will be supplied by learned counsel for the petitioner.

[O.P. SHARMA]
COURT MASTER

[INDU BALA KAPUR]
COURT MASTER