SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 525/2015

GAJANAND

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS. INDUSTRIES (GROUP 1) DEPARTMENT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 527/2015 (XV)

(and IA No.18403/2018-IA FOR BRINGING LRS)

C.A. No. 526/2015 (XV)

(and IA No.18410/2018-IA FOR BRINGING LRS)

Date: 19-02-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Satyajit Desai, Adv.

Mr Anshuman Singh, Adv.

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Shailja Nanda Mishra, Adv.

Mr Satyendra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

IA seeking substitution of the deceased appellant No.1 in C.A. Nos. 526 and 527 of 2015 is within time. Stands allowed. Cause title be amended accordingly.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant has pointed out that there are four matters which are to be listed together before the Court but today only three matters are reflected. One C.A.No.528/2015 has not been listed despite order of the Court. Registry is directed to examine and to do the needful as per the direction.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar 19.02.2018

hј